HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
February 01,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM Tapes 10-11
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2164 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2165 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2066 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
HB 2164 AND HB 2165 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
020 Thomas Erwin, Legislative Director, Oregon Liquor Control
Commission
051 Chair Riley
052 Erwin
054 Thomas Erwin, Legislative Director, Oregon Liquor Control
Commission
071 Chair Riley
077 Chair Riley
084 Garry Conklin, Oregon Winegrowers Association
094 Rep. Girod
099 Conklin
109 Chair Riley
HB 2066 — PUBLIC HEARING
123 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
135 Chair Riley
137 Rep. Lim
196 Chair Riley



198
205
270
291
303
329
337
363
371
403
415

Rep. Lim

Rep. Richardson
Rep. Lim

Rep. Beyer
Rep. Lim

Rep. Beyer

Rep. Edwards
Rep. Girod

Rep. Richardson
Chair Riley
Rep. Richardson

Please Note: Tape 11A (counter 000 to 113) is a repeat of Tape 10A (counter 000 to 113)

11A 115
126
140
175
181
190
201
206
209
211
216

217
220
251
261
272
291
301
329

Chair Riley

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Lim

Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer

Chair Riley

Rep. Lim

Chair Riley

Karen Wilde Goddin, International Manager, Oregon Economic
& Community Development Department
Chair Riley

Wilde Goddin

Chair Riley

Wilde Goddin

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair

Wilde Goddin

Chair Riley

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record with out public testimony.

HB 2164 —- WORK SESSION

349 349

350
355

360

366

HB 2165 — WORK SESSION

375

382

Jin Lan, Executive Director, Oregon-Fujian Sister State
Association (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2164 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2164 be placed on the
Consent Calendar

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

HB 2164 placed on the Consent Calendar

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2165 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the Consent
Calendar

VOTE: 5-0-0



383 Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

HB 2165 placed on the Consent Calendar
391 Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 1:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2164, Prepared Testimony, Thomas Erwin, 1 p
B. HB 2165, Prepared Testimony, Thomas Erwin, 1 p
C. HB 2066, Prepared Testimony, Jin Lan, 1 p



