HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG

February 01, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 10 - 11

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2164 – Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2165 – Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2066 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
HB 2164 AND HB 2165 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	009	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	020	Thomas Erwin, Legislative Director, Oregon Liquor Control
		Commission
	051	Chair Riley
	052	Erwin
	054	Thomas Erwin, Legislative Director, Oregon Liquor Control
		Commission
	071	Chair Riley
	077	Chair Riley
	084	Garry Conklin, Oregon Winegrowers Association
	094	Rep. Girod
	099	Conklin
	109	Chair Riley
<u>HB 2066 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	-
	123	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	135	Chair Riley
	137	Rep. Lim
	196	Chair Riley

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	109	Den Lim
	198	Rep. Lim
	205	Rep. Richardson
	270	Rep. Lim
	291	Rep. Beyer
	303	Rep. Lim
	329	Rep. Beyer
	337	Rep. Edwards
	363	Rep. Girod
	371	Rep. Richardson
	403	Chair Riley
	415	Rep. Richardson
Please Note: Tape	-	13) is a repeat of Tape 10A (counter 000 to 113)
11A	115	Chair Riley
	126	Rep. Richardson
	140	Rep. Lim
	175	Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair
	181	Rep. Richardson
	190	Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair
	201	Rep. Beyer
	206	Chair Riley
	209	Rep. Lim
	211	Chair Riley
	216	Karen Wilde Goddin, International Manager, Oregon Economic
	017	& Community Development Department
	217	Chair Riley
	220	Wilde Goddin
	251	Chair Riley
	261	Wilde Goddin
	272	Chair Riley
	291	Rep. Girod, Vice-Chair
	301	Wilde Goddin
	329	Chair Riley
The following prep	ared testimony is subm	itted for the record with out public testimony.
		Jin Lan, Executive Director, Oregon-Fujian Sister State Association (EXHIBIT C)
HB 2164 – WORK	X SESSION	
349	349	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves HB 2164 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation
	350	VOTE: 5-0-0
	355	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	260	CARRIED MOTION: Dan, Cined mayor that UR 2164 he placed on the
	360	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2164 be placed on the Consent Calendar
	366	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
HB 2165 – WORK	SESSION	HB 2164 placed on the Consent Calendar
	375	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2165 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the Consent
	382	Calendar VOTE: 5-0-0

383	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
391	HB 2165 placed on the Consent Calendar Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 1:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2164, Prepared Testimony, Thomas Erwin, 1 p
 B. HB 2165, Prepared Testimony, Thomas Erwin, 1 p
- C. HB 2066, Prepared Testimony, Jin Lan, 1 p